Year79th AnnualLos Alamos Old DaysNon-Profit Booth Information

DATES/TIMES:	Saturday, September 27 rd , 2025				
	9:00 AM to 3:00 PM (tear down begins at 3pm, off the road by 5pm)				
	Sunday, September 28 th , 2025				
	9:00 AM to 3:00 PM (tear down begins at 3pm, off the road by 5pm)				
BOOTH SIZE:	12' x 12'				
COST:	NO CHARGE FOR NON-PROFIT – Limited spaces available				

GUIDELINES: Non profit to provide their own equipment (tent, tables, chairs, etc). No electricity or water available. No silly string or confetti. Certificate of Insurance, naming Los Alamos Valley Men's Club, <u>must</u> be included with application to be considered. If you are selling anything, please put that information down on the application to avoid any issues with neighboring vendors.

<u>There are no early set ups on Friday night</u>. ALL BOOTH ITEMS MUST BE REMOVED ON SATURDAY NIGHT. There will be no security and we are required to have the roadways clear for permit purposes. **Please bring weights for your tents**! Anything left behind will be removed and you will not be allowed to participate in future events. Los Alamos Valley Men's Club takes no responsibility for damaged or stolen items. We reserve the right to decline any application after submission.

CHECK-IN:	Booths may begin setup at 7:00 am on the morning of the event. Booths need to be completed, and vehicle(s) moved before 8:30 am. Space assignment will be provided prior to the event <u>via email</u> .		
CONTACT:	Additional details will be sent to registered vendors prior to event. Donna at <u>vendors@lavmc.org</u> or text (805) 260-3483		

We look forward to your participation in our 79th Los Alamos Old Days Celebration!



79th Annual Los Alamos Old Days Non-Profit Booth <u>Application</u>

NON PROFIT NAME:

CONTACT PERSON:

DESCRIPTION OF MERCHANDISE (if any): If you are selling anything (including water bottles), please put that information down on the application to avoid any issues with neighboring vendors.

TELEPHONE:		
# OF SPACES:		
BOTH DAYS?: YES NO]	

By submitting this application, you hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Los Alamos Valley Men's Club (LAVMC), its associates, and the town of Los Alamos, against any and all liability, loss, damages, cost or expense which said entities may hereafter incur, or suffer during the Los Alamos Old Days Celebration. Further, by submitting this application, you have read and agree to abide by the established Guidelines of the Los Alamos Old Days Celebration. Failure to comply could mean expulsion from this event.